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Home Designs\C

These are predesigned home plans, designed to bring good
> WINDOW SCHEDULE deslgn and construction drawings to people at more affordable
[ ] NUMBER Q' TWiC HEIGHT RO EGRE! UFACTURER |DESCRIPTION COMMENTS prices and faster time frames than traditional architeclure. Where
W01 23112*° 282" 24X ARADIGM AWNING traditional "intemet” home plans disclaim all responsibililty, we split
W02 35 w 36"X36" PARADIGM respansbility between us {Astform) and the owner, We encourgs
W03 47 112" W2~ |48 X24" PARADIGM the future hameowners to use a quality builder who can asslst
Wod 71 71 112508 RADIGM g\em with this. They are responsible for thermal and moisiure
0 STVRAT lscisions and for meeting coding in ways thal a quality builder
Vo 07 2E PARADIGN—COUBLEFUND it o me e o o e
WoT S e vES BARADIGM SUBLEHONG refated to the design and/or that a quality bullder couldn't
WoE 35 T e SRRADICH SSIE NG reasanably figure out on their own - specifically the following IRC
These drawings are intended for use by an experienced professional W09 76 1/0°XED" ARADIGM o — 2008 code secllons:
o N 5 A B . o W10 71 71 1/2°X66" PARADIGM 2X 1-Re 17 i
builder in responsible charge of the entire project, including but not Wi 1Kl By VES T T — 3 Room sizas (Section Raod)
limited t h I, elect f d sit K. Al ddit | - L — iling Helght (Section R305)
imite O mechanical, electrical ana sitework. Any addi mn_a i W12 A7 1127 |59 172°X48’ PARADIGM DBEL CASEMENT-LHL/RHR 3 - Floor space & ceiling height at Toilet, Bath and Shower Spaces
adaptation for these trades or other trades must be determined prior &E:V' &Sasim R:!D?glh (Secton R3116)
" - Haltway widths (Section K
to start of construction. Contact Artform for any adjustments needed. 3\ e NUMBER [GTY [FLO0R TOVMENT: - Door lypes & sizes (Section R311,2)
] >, HINGED loor space in front of doors {Section R311.3)
D02 ULLED UNIT. tair width - The stalrs in our designs will be @ minimum of 36
m% m D03 ED wide measured wall surface to wall surface, allowing compliance
\)\) \ D04 with R311.7.1 with installation of correct handrail.
DOE 8 - Stairway headroom (Seclion R311.7.2)
D06 9 - Stair treads and risers (Section R311.7.4)
. o 5 ’ D07 10 Landings for stairways (Section R311.7.5)
0" Escape Window Sizes {Section R310.1.1,
D08 UNIT st 1.2, R310,1.3 and R310.1.4). Casement windows ma!
T L = NOTE TO HOMEOWNER: 0% require astapa window herdware, Wi
These construction plans ARE NOT a part of truction contract with also comply with NFPA 101,
yn:l buidle!. :ms‘sz‘wr 'Phashag';esfmg:l s:eg‘unrsmi thayl;':awvnwﬂr P:‘S r2 bS(r:lctuhral Floror Framing {Section R502.3) Where dimensional
andil's e bui i lumber is shown, framing members will be sized according to this
dasign) describes what you and your bullder agreed ma buikder woutd buikd for seclion of the code. Whgre englneereld womli products alreg shov\:n,
you. W hers al Arform Home Flans do not have the suthority to obligate your those framing members wil be size according to the
Verify Size and B p oo Bk froplacos and s9a .bs. Tho canlroct D HINGED manufaclurer's tables for loads and spans, or Sizes will have been
B location of Deck D HINGED calculating using manufacturer's published materials properties,
% 13 - See structural sheets for additional notes.
= Door & Window Notes
= <’D O&'; gf'fk , | \ ‘ 4> “The builder can and should add information to this set, such as
Wall Types oy T T 7 I 40'-?" T 1. Rated Doors: Provide fire rated andfor self-closing doors where required by local codes or lacal autheriies ?:;?:‘:C:agl:l‘;’“; ::":‘J:‘::&'::Lgﬁ:‘:gﬁg:;’:ﬂmﬂ&g%‘zh‘c’:as
N N - — — = 380" N i ting, temperi te), foundation d lative to sits
Exterior walls 2x8 wood slud H 2. Trimmed Openlngs: Trimmed openings not sh hedule. See Plan. re faling, tampering, stc), foundation drops relative lo site
Interior walls 2x4 wood stud, unless noted otherwise ’ - Post Dimensions | e | e | - pening penings not shown on schedule. See Plan. grading, and somellmes their chosen method of basement egress.
o N .I 2oy 10914 v 90 3. Window Tempering: Provide tempered windows where required by local codes or local authorities. ;n;ese %mwmgs afe notinténded to be used without that adcilional
1_ge i 0* U " . n U - il o o " nformation.
Wall Keys 48 T 40 20 =212 2-10 144 7 14 247" Tempering column provided here for convenience. Windows have not been reviewed for tempering
2x wood siud the flat T 7 1 = WERAT requirements. Where a construction address is shown on the drawings, it is for
@ wood studs on the fia L ! Morwi p D;B oo -- o7 @ o2a5 "or B mugéng?t c«lznlrouj(only vY_e :\ava (nol lns{;;l:‘led llr:a site, ar:a;:;‘ed
%3 tud wall, 16* 2 L N ,25"-) 26" va 2 07 @ 92.25" |} 4, Window RO's: 1/4" or 1/2" on each of 4 sides allowed for window RO's, typical. Review framlng size vs fasign lo state specific laws {excopt where it says so in the
% wood stud wall, 16" oc N ] 3 -~ o Window head i RO size, Adjust per manufacturers fequirements and/or builder preference, a’:m’m:;:x:’:: ';Lﬁll::'ssp:i;:'.:e"::'s‘:‘c"’n:i';g'}ﬁ“;e’mEl and
2x8 wood stud wall, 16" oc. . 0 ndow hea d
a & M & 3 N . . N . . o ture control strategies, materials choices and compliance with
[OH ¢ 9 {frame} off sub-fioor K 5. Egress Windows: Provide minimum one door or window mesting egress requirements in basement, in mois! g P
. . 1} = i 3
Note: 2x4 wood stud wall, 16" oc unless otherwise noted ] "8 \s \ ———e < g = each sleeplng room, In each potential sleeping room, and other locations required by local code, In sizes spplicabe laws and ordnances
Key N % s ef Great Room i o | § & required by !ocalloode. Note that casement windows coded by manufacturer as meeting IRC 2006 egress Please do feel free (o call us with any questions, We can and do
ey Notes 3} LH 1543" X 151" 3 requx(ements typically need fo be ordered with specific hardware. Emergency Escape Window Sizes update our drawings and standard notes to address specific
30" x 22" Minimum Attic Access TE 3 246 sqft g‘ {Section R310.1. RSIO. 2, R310.1.3 and R310.1.4), Will also comply with NFPA 101. go“:.ems. eslpecialrym]ur(sdlcﬁons whera our clients will be
/ f \ Panel - Insulated (RO 34" x 26") 2 83 P i g | . . wilding again,
5 § % I 12 fttray ceiling 3 | 5 & 6. Add windows as required to meet state or local code requirements,
A Fleld locate for plumbing or mechanical i : £ & Note: Where doors are not 6 i including but not limited to egress and light/ventilation. \Mml these ?,evl;]ngs al w?{ﬂggz llfen;e s granted for a
Vindicates Verlfy size of d by . . X ) single construclion only at Lot 31 Lorden Commons,
Verify size of fixture or appliance ! appliance or ﬁx‘ze and adjust — | common sense & 3 23 7. Skylights: Skylights are not shown on this schedule, but may be required. Consult buitder and/or see floor Londonderry, NH by or for Chinburg Builders. Thisis a §
Adjust dimensions to accommodate | framing lo sult. Symbol typlcal graphic placement govem. ES 3 License to Bullq. and does not include a License to Modify,
L DA . | except as required to conform to building code or fulfilt
ST\;Q - Door ?‘r‘WLndnvi ((;Im will be snug § ! Edge of Coffered Cefing 8. Minimum windew sill helght: IRC 2006 and later requires that upper floor window sills be 24* from floor, builder'sfowners responsibilities.
and may need to be cut down \ ® ; " I F‘ _______ I 1 3-.3- x 1 4._10. I Permissable uses of these drawings;
Center - Place door or wind tered ¥, 21 T - Al aclivities associated with construction at the listed address,
Conter v or window centere \\~_ STAIRS UP TO 20d FLOOR; ' | f .,._10‘.:';2 ” b X Ssqt by - Pricing or preliminary discusslons with zoning or code officials for
16 Equal Risers @ 7 7/16" + 2 @ i construction at other addresses, with prior nolification to Artform
Double Stud o structural mull - adapt to . 14 Troads @ 10" each, as 58sqft 8 | 3 Home Plans - Just use the Contact form an the web site - hito://
suit chosen window brand. 3 - d 1 . | Yt K www,artformhomenplans.comicontagtagw
Oblect Is to have same *bite” for curtain 3 T Landing % 82 1/2- 28 o5 o\ o £
hardwara and exterior aesthetics. [} .
- ] 2 — T B —— — - Appiication for any permits or other appravals for construction at
@ Smoke Delector Q@ . . B e . . - properties other than the listed addrass, including but not limited
. N A T 1410 /2 |> 6-8" 117 34172 7 F % I 1o conslruction, zoning, conservation, or deslgn review.
Carbon M ide Detect ,‘, ¢\° Trimmed openings are not on door schedule, and up| 5 N 2 ; ‘Q_ - Modification of the basic design.
-arbon Monoxide Detector 3 1, sizes are approximate. Adjust to fit trim and/or 123 hg -
B i D
P's ﬁ balance trim with exposed wall, [ ; Laundry i5 ;‘3; Use of these drawings oulside these parameters is a violation of
© N & in L 86 x 76 o federal copyright faw, punlishable by both civil action and criminal
DI I s ® Dining ; © ‘| 62sqft % + prosecution. It's also stealing or enabling theft, which doesn't
) 2 @2 t, 5 83" o — suddenly become less bad just because it's "intellectual property™.
Dimenslons are to face of siud, unless noted otherwise. 3|8 g"ﬂz';':;;:“':;;" K Dine T8 X8 0 | a4 - a & Making changes, even significant changes, does not change this.
Closets are 24" cloar inside, unless dimensioned olherwise. 2, for flooring quantities. q g > < = = Under copyright law, that's "derivalive works™, You still used our
i' 25 'fg ® = ~ % work, and we still spent significant time preparing it, quite possibly
Square Footages Q. 3 3 o E Dry is always on right e in the wee hours when everybody else was sleaping!
s % o = i & .
1. Sqft numbers are intesior to room for use in calculating z \ \-"9_. _ Q - We can provide drawings suilable for use in oblaining design or
finishes. -— — - = - = zoning approvals without incurring the expense of a full set of
2. Cabinets and fixtures not subtracted. 5 112 e :T oonstrructilon drawings. Contact us for more information. We
3. Add for doorways when floor finishes run through. ] " want to allow reasonable use at reasanable costs, ]usl not have
. £ Kitchen N o our work stolen, ;
% ] 17-8" e o ! o .
Notes B g B bng - ) ! : sy © ’l‘ 5
* 1 8 ?
1 - Exterlor walls 2x6 wood stud @ 16" o¢. Provide g I Optional Island l é = N
insulation & vapor bamier confarming to state or local codes. —— e ] - o _ _ —F — e e )
Interlor sheathing 1/2" gypsum board, Provide 1/2" exterior ® = ~
rated sheathing, house wrap with drainage plane and siding. A e At kitchens, always doubl
Provide step flashing al walls adjacent to roof planes. é/ \ § - ‘ deamncg d)asmgwo:a; :’;::Ir('. 80" 34 2 -
. " . Q confirm cabinet placement and - \ K
2. Inftor walls 244 wood slud @ 16" o, uless noted center window on sink 1] g
) Z a5 = ' 2 o £
3 - Roof - see structural for rafter sizes. Provide 5/8" ‘ i 4566 = =¥ - |R [ Number of Hisers may vary with ea
exterior rated roof sheathing 15# roofing felt, ice & water N é @ M Garage stab elevation - Canform B E
shield at eaves and valleys, aluminum drip edge and - H Entry, ‘.g | i  to all code requirements B (3
asphalt shingles or metal roofing. Structure not calculated v ~ 145qft -3 -+~ Verify window dimension with ’ % N
to support slate or tite. Flash all penetrations. Provide =] Builder / kitchen deslgn Garage 2
crickel at any added chimneys. m\ D07-3068. 19-0% x 236" 3
-_— B
4 - Provide roof and/or ceiling insulation per code. Provide — 27" —\— 211" 4625qtt H L.
soffit and ridge venls where required for insulation strategy. I - — - - - - 1 " - - - - - I~ TT"
‘erify with code officer - closed cell spray foam or dense- & 3
pack ceflulose installed at rafters and filling ridge and eaves - o1
generally confra-indicates venting, batt insulation always . . " 2| N
requires venting). - "P.on,:r:J 5 | f&r;!;rlylr; ;o‘ :ll code requirements, including but ‘ f %
~1"x 102" d 4 4
§ - Provide smoke detectors where shown, where required 191sqft H 3
by code and where required by local authorities. | | :) ;&ﬁfﬁ; ?zg::g l?:nar:' ;la \rf;eglles ;::1’?' %eglllngs § g
v 8¢ B
8 - Provide fire resistive materials whers required by code, | 1 areas. =3 1
including bul not limited to, firestopping at penetrations, 1/2 " 2 B
drywall gn walls and 5/8" drywall op: cegilingg to separate l Solid 6x6 PT, lyp @ Porch 5 2 - Provide fire rated andlor self closing doors 5 g l 4
garage (where garage present in design) from dwelling, and Columns - Seo elovations © per coda for separation of garage from living —— gg M %
ssparation of dwellings (where more than one dwelling for decorative covers - areas. - £ | ﬁ
present in design), and protection of flammable insufation -_-I_—} —_——— . - bl § T
malerils. Tl o cereretonofgaegs fom g rece, B2
i reas. b4
7 - Confirm bottom of window opening relative to frame. l &5 ’ | Y ;
B » 5 2 ' four use of these drawings conslitutes an acceptance of
égjrzﬂz hi:?) :::Ii%r:ioa; er:%l;::eel(‘i) ;:::S;m to IRC 2009 1 Loi P1 Tord fi c[ nstruction onll-y at: dl 5 NH % § _ | : ) responsibility as outlined In "Dear Code Officer” on the first
- . L orden Commons, Londonderry, 55 | N page of these drawings, and on our web site:
8- Compliance with code requirements for rooms size and | ‘ | by or for Chinburg BuIIFers % i 8 com/TermsCondiions.aSw
clearancess, (hallway widths, room sizes, etc) assume 1/2" 2 %é & Ifyou h i
drywall on walls and 1/2" drywall on 3/4" strapping on 1S | | 3% 2 you have any concems or questions, please feel freo to
ceilings. Adjust as required if materials differ. D02 @ 112,25° % :g;ﬂeﬂa“:iis‘g‘j Z:l::pﬁ'zl‘s :;2"%’21:975 I“‘:l :‘all within k;“"
A . n also often provide
9-Some windows mustbe installed with ahead height £ #e i A& A VYUY WIS\ N =1 "¢ | - === |y T T -T= |, affordable support for Issues that are your responsibility, such
greater o lesser than the standard 80" or 82 1/2" lo provide I s'-s'| 100" 100" 100" —] as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing,
clearance at kitchen counters, to meet code sill height or to . g I 1 Sh itod at far lofl ’“ ntof
clear roofs. Where approx 84" head height is called for, ear required at far lefl and far right of
intall 210 hoaterght o doubl op late, rame window F| rst Floor Plan | ! | Garage front wall - See Shear Sheel Artform Home Plans|
RO tight to header. .0 0"
e : 01 2 3 4 This Floor: t 18 T 20404 AFHP Dasign # 564,126.43
10-Shear is only called out where Continuous Portal Frame h&dﬁ;lgzl 1268 sq ft Living Area | 1 lagege | ©2008-2015 Wondy Welion 603.431.9559
will not suffice. See Section R602.10.4 (Pagas 173 - 179) of q 9 i I | I Bally Kiss Cottage
the IRC 2009 9 ft Ceilings Lot 31 Lorden Commons 1
Londonderry, NH
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Your use of these drawings constilutes an acceplance of

responsibility as outlined in *Dear Code Officer” on the first

page of these drawings, and on our web site:
com/TermsConditigns,a5w

If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
as energy deslgn/calcs, or additional detailing.
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